Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East L.
9 Solicitation Response

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 613420

Solicitation Description : ADDENDUM #1

Proc Type : Agency Purchase Order

MAXIM CRANE WORKS
ANTHONY CRANE RENTAL LP

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2019-10-21 SR 0803 ESR10141900000002357 1
14:30:00

LVENDOR

000000161257

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803

Total Bid : $11,480.00

DOT2000000009

Response Date: 2019-10-14

Response Time: 10:30:41

Comments: Crane invoices will reflect actual hours worked/traveled. . XL spreadsheet for estimating only, actual
invoice will be based on rate sheet.

Tina L Lewis

(304) 558-9398
tina.l.lewis@wv.gov

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File

FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 10200054 CRANE RENTAL WITH 1.00000 DAY $11,480.000000 $11,480.00
OPERATOR FOR KALE BRIDGE
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72154503
To set 7 concrete bridge beams 101 feet and 6 Inches long with a load at 44 ton at 45 feet reach with both cranes.

Extended Description :

Comments: See attachment

Page: 2



Crane Works WV Contractor License No. WV029226

October 14, 2019

Attn.: WV DOH
RE: WYV DOH - 10200054 CRANE RENTAL WITH OPERATOR
We at Maxim Crane Works are pleased to submit the following quotation:

(1) 120 TON HYDRAULIC TRUCK CRANE (OPERATED & MAINTAINED)

Rate: $305.00/per hour (minimum of 8 hours)

Over time rate: $370.00/per hour (over 8 hours and Saturday)
Premium time rate: $435.00/per hour (over 10 hours, Sundays & Holidays)
Move in/Move out: Port to Port

Counterweights: $1500.00/each way

Permits: $150.00/each way

(1) 120 TON HYDRAULIC TRUCK CRANE (OPERATED & MAINTAINED)

Rate: $305.00/per hour (minimum of 8 hours)

Over time rate; $370.00/per hour (over 8 hours and Saturday)
Premium time rate: $435.00/per hour (over 10 hours, Sundays & Holidays)
Move in/Move out: Port to Port

Counterweights: $1500.00/each way

Permits: $150.00/each way

NOTES:

1. There will be a fuel cost adjustment charge of 4% of the total invoice up to a maximum of
$400.00 per invoice.
2. Per Diem will be charged at $150.00 per day per man if necessary.

*All prices are subject to applicable tax. All equipment is subject to availability.
*This quotation is good for a period of 30 days

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you. If you have any questions or need any additional
information, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Dan Sample

Dan Sample

Sales Representative

304-932-9306 Mobile
304-755-1033 Office



Exhibit A

Bid Evaluation Page Crane Rental Kale Road Bridge

Exhibit A
Item Unit of
Number Quantity Measure |Description Unit Cost Total
1 1 Da Rental-two cranes (with operator) to set 7 birdge
y beams, Kale Road Bridge.
ONE 8 Hour Day Port to Port + Counterweight
2 1 Day .
and permit cost 5,740.00
3 1 D ONE 8 Hour Day Port to Port + Counterweight
ay and permit cost 5,740.00
** ESTIMATED total cost includes 8 hours on
crane/crew + Counterweights and permits each
way. The actual invoices will reflect actual travel
and work hours based on the attached rate
sheet.
Grand Total 11,480.00




